
INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY 

MAIDAN GARHI, NEW DELHI 110068 

Dated: 9
th

 July, 2024 

Result of Screening of Applications to shortlist the Applications for the Post of Assistant Professor 

in the Discipline of Education in School of Education 

[01 Post, OBC-NCL]  

   

The University vide its advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022 had invited online applications 

from the eligible candidates, in the prescribed Application Proforma for appointment to 01 (one) [OBC 

(non-creamy layer)] position of Assistant Professor, in the Academic Pay Level 10 of 7th Central Pay 

Commission Pay Matrix (Rs. 57,700/-1,82,400/-), in the Discipline of Education in the School of 

Education at the Indira Gandhi National Open University. The result of Screening of applications received 

by the University is given below: 

 

The candidates are requested to go through the results. The grievances/representation, if any, may be 

submitted to helpdeskacd@ignou.ac.in by the candidate from their registered email Id given in the 

application form, within 10 days from the date of uploading of result on the University website. The 

grievance/representation should be supported by authentic documentary evidence. Any 

grievance/representation received after due date or without any supporting document shall Not be 

entertained. 

 

A. Applicant provisionally shortlisted:  

The following candidates satisfy the minimum eligibility criteria and have been found provisionally 

eligible as per the criteria against the post of Assistant Professor in the Discipline of Education subject to 

verification of documents in original, related to educational qualification, experience, research paper(s), 

salary drawn etc. by the candidate at the time of interview, if called for: 

S. No. Application No. Name of the Applicant 

1 CIUD5866 Muhammedali Palassery Ithikkal 

2 CIUD6093 Nisha A 

3 CIUD2161 Saumya Jaiswal 

4 CIUD2952 Gunjan 

5 CIUD8543 Shambhu Kumar Sharma 

The list is Not in order of merit/score achieved by the candidates. 

The short listing as above is further subject to fulfillment of Clause 10 (Counting of Past Services for 

Direct Recruitment and Promotion under CAS) of UGC Regulations 2018.  

In respect of candidates having previous work experience as adhoc/temporary/consolidated salary basis 

and those with experience in private/autonomous/affiliate Institution or College, then in addition to the 

letters of experience, appointment Orders, salary certificate etc., the candidate will also be required to 

submit the copies of Form 16 issued by the Employer / Income Tax Return Forms for the last three years.  

B. Applicants found not-eligible:  

The following candidates have not been found eligible to be called for the interview for the post of 

Assistant Professor in the Discipline of Education as per reason indicated against each: 



S. 

No. 

Application 

No. 

(CUID No.) 

Name of the Applicant Observation of the Standing Screening Committee 

1.  CIUD977 Imtiyaz Ahmad Ahangar  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in History. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 24.08.2018, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

2.  CIUD998 Vishwas  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Economics. 

 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

3.  CIUD1098 Rajia Khatoon  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has only one Master degree i.e. M. 

Ed. Degree. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 09.07.2021, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 



4.  CIUD1129 A Gaspar Raja  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in English, 

Sociology & Distance Education. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is not readable 

to ascertain that the Applicant belong to Other Backward Class 

(non-creamy layer) category. 

 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

5.  CIUD1133 Yogesh Kumar Pal  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Hindi. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 24.12.2021, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

6.  CIUD1257 Raj Nath Kewat  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in English, 

Sociology & History. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 09.01.2020, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 



7.  CIUD1322 Thanavathi C  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in History. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is not readable 

to ascertain that the Applicant belong to Other Backward Class 

(non-creamy layer) category. 

 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

8.  CIUD1340 Shivakumar Kandekar  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in Zoology and 

Bio-Chemistry. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 12.04.2016, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

9.  CIUD1357 Sudhakar P.V.B  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in Sociology, 

Psychology and English. 

 The date of issue on OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate is not 

readable, hence, it cannot be ascertained that the certificate 

enclosed is valid as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of „Minimum 

Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant 

Professor in Various School of Studies of the University‟ 

published alongwith Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD, dated 

31.12.2022, the Applicant must upload the OBC certificate 

justifying the claim of respective reservation as per Govt. of 

India lists/rules/norms. 

 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 



10.  CIUD1396 Aruna Aruna Anchal  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in English and 

History. 

 Two OBC (non-creamy layer) certificates enclosed are issued of 

the dates 31.01.2022 and 24.02.2022, however, as per Clause 

(VI)(10) of Part A of „Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University‟ published alongwith Advertisement 

No. 02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should 

be of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 

(issued between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

 Further, the OBC (non-creamy layer) dated 24.02.2022 is valid 

only for the state of Haryana, however, as per above mentiomed 

Clause (VI)(10), the Applicant must upload the OBC certificate 

justifying the claim of respective reservation as per Govt. of 

India lists/rules/norms. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

11.  CIUD1505 K Venkatesh  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in Psychology, 

Philosophy and Applied Electronics. 

 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

12.  CIUD1515 Mamta Pal   The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Physics. 

 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

13.  CIUD1581 Seema Chandna  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in English and 

Psychology. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 17.12.2020, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 



University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

14.  CIUD1704 Panneerselvam  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in Mathematics 

and Psychology. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

15.  CIUD2100 Rajiv Kumar   The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has only one Master degree i.e. M. 

Ed. Dgree. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate is valid only for the 

state of Bihar, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022 and the Applicant must upload 

the OBC certificate justifying the claim of respective reservation 

as per Govt. of India lists/rules/norms. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

16.  CIUD2127 Venumadhav K   The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in Physics, 

Mathematics and Computer Science. 

 The date of issue on OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate is not 

readable, hence, it cannot be ascertained that the certificate 

enclosed is valid as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of „Minimum 

Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant 

Professor in Various School of Studies of the University‟ 

published alongwith Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD, dated 

31.12.2022, the Applicant must upload the OBC certificate 

justifying the claim of respective reservation as per Govt. of 

India lists/rules/norms. 



In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

17.  CIUD2221 Shobha Banka  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in Zoology. 

 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

18.  CIUD2557 Jaganmohana Rao 

Gurugubelli 
 The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in Mathematics 

and Philosophy. 

 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 26.03.2021, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

19.  CIUD2562 Priyanka Kishore   The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Life Science.  

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

20.  CIUD2591 Ashok Kumar  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Psychology. 

 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 11.02.2021, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 



02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

21.  CIUD2705 G Balaji  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master in Mathematics and 

Psychology and M. Tech. in Computer Science and Engineering. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 17.01.2022, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

22.  CIUD2719 Bhola Vishwakarma   The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master in Mathematics. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 15.06.2019, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

23.  CIUD2802 Ramesh Chanabasappa 

Yanamashetti 
 The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in Physics and 

Chemistry. 

 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 



eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

24.  CIUD2870 Kalyani Pradhan   The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in English. 

 The Application does not have Master degree as MA 

(Education) or M. Ed. 

 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 04.06.2014, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) & (ii) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum 

Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant 

Professor in Various School of Studies of the University” 

published with Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 

31.12.2022. 

25.  CIUD3004 Rajkumar Baburao 

Nanaware 
 The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in English and 

Linguistic. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

26.  CIUD3109 Jyoti Kumari   The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Zoology. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate is valid only for the 

state of Bihar, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022 and the Applicant must upload 

the OBC certificate justifying the claim of respective reservation 

as per Govt. of India lists/rules/norms. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 



and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

27.  CIUD3116 Shankha Shekhar 

Rakshit 
 The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has only one Master degree i.e. MA 

(Education). 

 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

28.  CIUD3184 Nilofar Anwarkhan 

Pathan 
  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has only one Master degree i.e. M. 

Ed. Degree. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 31.09.2003, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

29.  CIUD3209 Gaddam Vasudevaiah  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in Psychology 

and Public Administration. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

30.  CIUD3289 Vandana   The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Psychology. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

31.  CIUD3484 Shalini Verma  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 



Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Mathematics. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 11.03.2022, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

32.  CIUD3582 Manisha Rani Verma  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in Sociology, 

Political Science and English. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

33.  CIUD3640 Monu Singh Gurjar  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in Geography and 

Psychology. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

34.  CIUD3659 Lokesh Kumari  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Public 

Administration. 

 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 06.11.2015, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 



and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

35.  CIUD3672 Shefaliben Jashvantbhai 

Dhimmar 
 The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Biostatistics. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 28.02.2022, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

36.  CIUD3703 Shivani Choudhary  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in English. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

37.  CIUD3756 N. Anandakumar  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Zoology. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

38.  CIUD3897 Sourav Mahato   The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree 

in Commerce. The Applicant has only one Master degree i.e. M. 

Ed.  

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 09.12.2021, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 



eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

39.  CIUD3975 Krithika M C  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Mathematics. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 14.03.2022, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

40.  CIUD3992 Sudhakar Ramdas 

Kambale 
 The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Political 

Science. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 19.09.2020, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

41.  CIUD4102 Sarmad Yaseen Butt  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has only one Master degree i.e. MA 

(Education) degree. 

 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 13.12.2021, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 



of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

42.  CIUD4339 Huma Kayoom  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Zoology. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

43.  CIUD4392 Uma Shankar  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Hindi. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 30.10.2021, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

 Further, the OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is valid 

only for the state of Uttar Pradesh, however, as per Clause 

(VI)(10) mentioned above, the Applicant must upload the OBC 

certificate justifying the claim of respective reservation as per 

Govt. of India lists/rules/norms. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

44.  CIUD4455 Mukta Changil   The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in Sociology and 

Psychology. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 07.09.2011, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 



application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

45.  CIUD4457 Tripti Singh  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Economics. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 07.12.2019, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

46.  CIUD4640 Sunil Kumar  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in Sociology and 

Mathematics. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

47.  CIUD4794 Nagendra Kumar Yadav  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in Philosophy. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

48.  CIUD4799 Ruby Ruby  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Political 

Science. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 21.07.2003, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 



02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

49.  CIUD4911 Dr Chetan Malik  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in Zoology. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 18.08.2020, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

50.  CIUD5009 Kiran Devi  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Political 

Science. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 25.08.2005, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

51.  CIUD5072 Bijender Kumar   The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Physics. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 13.03.2019, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 



of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

52.  CIUD5097 Loka Chinna Reddeppa   The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has only one Master degree i.e. M. 

Ed. Degree. 

 The date of issue on the OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate 

enclosed is not readable to ascertain the Clause (VI)(10) of Part 

A of „Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the 

post of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

53.  CIUD5149 Priti Sinha   The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in Psychology 

and History. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 21.12.2019, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 



54.  CIUD5156 Nishat Yasmin   The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Sociology. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 16.01.2014, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

55.  CIUD5366 Rabi Narayan Mandal  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Physics. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

56.  CIUD5384 Priti Kumari  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has only one Master degree i.e. MA 

(Education) degree. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

57.  CIUD5493 Balu Dattatray Rathod  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Political 

Science. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

58.  CIUD5589 Natwar Teli  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in Education and 

Geography. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 



of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

59.  CIUD5646 Yasmin Ashraf  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in Sanskrit and 

Hindi. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 14.05.2021, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

60.  CIUD5694 Ambica Vishwakarma  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Economics. 

 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 14.06.2016 and valid only for state of Uttar Pradesh, 

however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of „Minimum 

Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant 

Professor in Various School of Studies of the University‟ 

published alongwith Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD, dated 

31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be of the current 

financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued between 

01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of application i.e. 

07.02.2023) and the Applicant must upload the OBC certificate 

justifying the claim of respective reservation as per Govt. of 

India lists/rules/norms. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

61.  CIUD5769 Narendrakumar Pal  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Mathematics. 

 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 28.06.2016, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 



of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

62.  CIUD5793 Arun Kumar  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in History. 

 

 The date of issue on OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate 

enclosed is not readable to ascertain Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, which clearly states that the 

OBC certificate should be of the current financial year i.e. 

Financial year 2022-23 (issued between 01.04.2022 upto the last 

date of submission of application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

63.  CIUD5813 Gopala Krishna 

Mallavelli 
 The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in Psychology, 

Public Administration, English and Physical Science. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

64.  CIUD5814 Arvind Kushwaha  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Botany. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

65.  CIUD6005 Shraddha Soni  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in Psychology 

and Computer Science. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 



Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

66.  CIUD6041 Shamna Rani A  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Physics. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

67.  CIUD6124 Venkataramana 

Mittireddy 
 The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Psychology and 

Mathematics. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

68.  CIUD6131 Saniya Siddiqi  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Zoology. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

69.  CIUD6138 Chitra Pal  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Hindi. 

 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 11.09.2019, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

70.  CIUD6203 Rakesh Kumar  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in Sociology and 

Chemistry. 



 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 29.12.2021, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

71.  CIUD6228 Sijimol S  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in Psychology 

and Sociology. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

72.  CIUD6238 Gunjapalli Varalakshmi 

Varalakshmi 
  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in English and 

Psychology. 

 The Applicant has not submitted the OBC (non-creamy layer) 

certificate to be considered under the said category. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

73.  CIUD6259 Umamageswari G   The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Mathematics. 

 

 The date of issue on the OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate is 

not readable, hence, it cannot be ascertained that the certificate 

enclosed is valid as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of „Minimum 

Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant 

Professor in Various School of Studies of the University‟ 

published alongwith Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD, dated 

31.12.2022, the Applicant must upload the OBC certificate 

justifying the claim of respective reservation as per Govt. of 

India lists/rules/norms. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 



and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

74.  CIUD6265 Shivani Saini   The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in English. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

75.  CIUD6278 Subhader Pal   The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in English. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

76.  CIUD6303 Bushra Sumaiya  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Chemistry. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

77.  CIUD6364 Sandeep Kumar  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Mathematics. 

 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 10.02.2022, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

78.  CIUD6383 Afiya Jamal   The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Microbiology. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 23.07.2015 and valid only for the state of Bihar, however, 



as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of „Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University‟ published 

alongwith Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, 

the OBC certificate should be of the current financial year i.e. 

Financial year 2022-23 (issued between 01.04.2022 upto the last 

date of submission of application i.e. 07.02.2023) and the 

Applicant must upload the OBC certificate justifying the claim 

of respective reservation as per Govt. of India lists/rules/norms. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

79.  CIUD6453 Ambalika Singh  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in Hindi and 

Sociology. 

 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 31.01.2017 and valid only for state of Uttar Pradesh, 

however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of „Minimum 

Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant 

Professor in Various School of Studies of the University‟ 

published alongwith Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD, dated 

31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be of the current 

financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued between 

01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of application i.e. 

07.02.2023) and the Applicant must upload the OBC certificate 

justifying the claim of respective reservation as per Govt. of 

India lists/rules/norms. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

80.  CIUD6462 Uzma Kalam  The Applicant neither has Postgraduation degree in Commerce 

nor in Education. The Applicant has only one Master degree i.e. 

in Extension Education. 

 The Applicant neither has M. Ed. Degree nor has MA 

(Education) degree. 

 There is no OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed to 

ascertain that the Applicant belong to the said category. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) & (ii) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum 

Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant 



Professor in Various School of Studies of the University” 

published with Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 

31.12.2022.  

81.  CIUD6518 Archana S S  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Zoology. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

82.  CIUD6549 Shahnaz Bano  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree only in Education. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 11.07.2019, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

83.  CIUD6906 Prabha Kumari  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Chemistry. 

 The Applicant does not have Master's Degree in Education. 

 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 23.03.2012, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i), (ii) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum 

Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant 

Professor in Various School of Studies of the University” 

published with Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 

31.12.2022. 

84.  CIUD7033 Madhu Vati  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 



Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in Hindi and 

Education. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 14.05.2018, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

85.  CIUD7065 Reecha Jrall  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in English. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 03.10.2018, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

86.  CIUD7085 Shubhangi Nama  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has only one master degree i.e. M. 

Ed. degree. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

87.  CIUD7139 Ranjeeta  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Chemistry. 

 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 19.01.2016, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 



University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

88.  CIUD7150 Jasna P Varijan  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Zoology. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

89.  CIUD7174 Venu Gopala Naidu 

Mamidi 
  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has only one Master Degree i.e. M. 

Ed. Degree. 

 The date of issue on the OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate 

enclosed is not readable to ascertain the eligibility as per Clause 

(VI)(10) of Part A of „Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University‟ published alongwith Advertisement 

No. 02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, which states that the OBC 

certificate should be of the current financial year i.e. Financial 

year 2022-23 (issued between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of 

submission of application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

90.  CIUD7183 Kalyani. K  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Botany. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

91.  CIUD7310 Durgesh Kumar 

Prajapati 
 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 23.02.2022, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 



02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

92.  CIUD7430 Ganesh Patra  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has only one Master degree i.e. MA 

(Education) degree. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022.OBC-27.01.2023; M.A. 

Education 

93.  CIUD7648 Dayal Sandhu  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Physics. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 18.08.2019, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

94.  CIUD7705 Poonam Rao  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in English and 

Political Science. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate is not enclosed to 

ascertain that the Applicant belongs to OBC (non-creamy layer) 

category. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 



95.  CIUD7744 Pavan Kumar  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in Zoology and 

Sociology. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

96.  CIUD7759 Nida Shahab  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in Sociology 

 The Applicant does not have Master degree in Education. She 

has M. Ed. Degree in Special Education. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 28.08.2017, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i), (ii) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum 

Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant 

Professor in Various School of Studies of the University” 

published with Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 

31.12.2022. 

97.  CIUD7767 Balli Ram Jogi  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degreein Political 

Science. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 09.01.2015, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

98.  CIUD7797 Noor Aisha  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in English. 

 



 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 26.05.2021, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

99.  CIUD7815 Nitikesh Yadav  The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 20.09.2015, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

100.  CIUD7830 Kesar Singh   The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Mathematics. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 07.09.2021, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

101.  CIUD7847 Kuldeep Kaur  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Bioinformatics. 

 



 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 26.11.2021, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

102.  CIUD7918 Vemula Sharathbabu   The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in Sociology and 

Psychology. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 22.09.2020, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

103.  CIUD7920 Rimjhim Yadav  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Sociology. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 21.02.2019, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 



104.  CIUD7929 Sathish K  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree only in 

Mathematics. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

105.  CIUD8156 Jeewan Jyoti  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has only one Master degree i.e. MA 

(Education). 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 26.04.2014, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

106.  CIUD8374 Sanjit Kumar Das  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in History. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

OBC-21.04.2022; M.A. History 

107.  CIUD8396 Subhashini Bada   The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in Botany and 

Forest Management. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

108.  CIUD8464 Annapurna Kiranmai 

Pondugula 
 The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in English. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 06.01.2015, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 



„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

109.  CIUD8522 Surendra Yadav  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Philosophy and 

Ancient Indian History. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 08.01.2022, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

110.  CIUD8531 Kumari Shikha  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Political 

Science. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

111.  CIUD8544 Rekha Yadav  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Chemistry and 

Sociology. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 20.07.2015, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 



between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

112.  CIUD8564 Paritosh Majhi  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Physics. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

113.  CIUD8584 Matangi Ravi Babu  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in Sociology, 

English and Psychology. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

114.  CIUD8655 Shrutikirti Rastogi   The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degrees in Psychology 

and Plant Science. 

 The date of issue of the OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate 

enclosed is not readable to ascertain the eligibility as per Clause 

(VI)(10) of Part A of „Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University‟ published alongwith Advertisement 

No. 02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should 

be of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 

(issued between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

 Further, the OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is valid 

for state of Uttar Pradesh only, however, as per the Clause 

(VI)(10) mentioned above, the Applicant must upload the OBC 

certificate justifying the claim of respective reservation as per 

Govt. of India lists/rules/norms. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

115.  CIUD8656 Preetam Pyari  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 



Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Physics and 

Computer Science. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

116.  CIUD8694 Pratibha Kamal   The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has only one Master degree i.e. in 

Education. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 15.02.2022, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

 Further, the OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is valid 

for state of Uttar Pradesh only, however, as per the Clause 

(VI)(10) mentioned above, the Applicant must upload the OBC 

certificate justifying the claim of respective reservation as per 

Govt. of India lists/rules/norms. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

117.  CIUD8841 Manoj Kumar  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Zoology and 

Sociology. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 22.07.2015, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

118.  CIUD8843 Man Singh  The Applicant does not have Post Graduation degree in 



Commerce. The Applicant has only one Master degree i.e. MA 

(Education) degree. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

119.  CIUD8940 Sangeeta Karmakar  The Applicant does not have Postgraduation degree in 

Commerce. The Applicant has Master degree in Chemistry. 

 The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate enclosed is issued of the 

date 12.05.2010, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A of 

„Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the post 

of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022, the OBC certificate should be 

of the current financial year i.e. Financial year 2022-23 (issued 

between 01.04.2022 upto the last date of submission of 

application i.e. 07.02.2023). 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(III)(i) and Clause (VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications 

and Eligibility Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in 

Various School of Studies of the University” published with 

Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

120.  CIUD7075 Vaishali  The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate is valid only for the 

state of Uttar Pradesh, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A 

of „Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the 

post of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022 and the Applicant must upload 

the OBC certificate justifying the claim of respective reservation 

as per Govt. of India lists/rules/norms. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

121.  CIUD2628 Jay Parkash  The OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate is valid only for the 

state of Uttar Pradesh, however, as per Clause (VI)(10) of Part A 

of „Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility Conditions for the 

post of Assistant Professor in Various School of Studies of the 

University‟ published alongwith Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD, dated 31.12.2022 and the Applicant must upload 

the OBC certificate justifying the claim of respective reservation 

as per Govt. of India lists/rules/norms. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 



Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

122.  -- Rajveer Singh  As per Clause (1) of Part B “General Instructions” published 

with Advertisement No. 02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022, all the 

applicants were required to apply online in the prescribed format 

of application form as available on the University website. Since 

the Applicant has not applied online, the application submitted 

by the Applicant has not been considered. 

 Further, the OBC (non-creamy layer) certificate is not enclosed 

to ascertain that the Applicant belong to Other Backward Class 

(non-creamy layer) category. 

In view of above, the Applicant is not eligible as per the 

eligibility criteria for the post of Assistant Professor under Clause 

(VI)(10) of Part A “Minimum Qualifications and Eligibility 

Conditions for the post of Assistant Professor in Various School 

of Studies of the University” and under Clause (1) of Part B 

“General Instructions” published with Advertisement No. 

02/2022/ACD dated 31.12.2022. 

 

Note:  

1. The University shall not be responsible for any error/omission/commission/suppression of relevant 

information by the applicant knowingly or unknowingly while filling up the application form and 

uploading the documents. In case the applicant gets screened/shortlisted/selected/appointed on the basis 

of the incorrect/inadmissible/ forged/fabricated credentials furnished by him/her, his/her candidature shall 

be liable to be cancelled at any stage of the recruitment/at any time during the tenure of the service and 

appropriate legal action under applicable law shall be initiated against the applicant.  

2. The University reserves the right for alteration/modification/correction in the event of any error.  

 

 

DIRECTOR ACD 


